MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUDNRED AND TWENTY-SIX.

-->> @ @ @ 4440

FUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF THE 20th JUNE, 1820.

Bortland:

Printed by thomas todd.......Printer to the state. $1826. \label{eq:restate}$

STATE OF MAINE.

PAY ROLL of the Senate, sixth Legislature, at the Session held in Portland, commencing January fourth, and ending March eighth, one thousand eight hundred and twenty six.

| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | Mi | D _a | ₽ |
|---|---|---------------|-----------------------|----------------|
| | • | Miles travel. | Days attend- ance. | Amount of Pay. |
| | | ਸ਼੍ਰ | s atte | ay |
| | | ıγe | ten | . 5 |
| | | - | Ē | ୍∺₃ |
| COUNTIES. | NAMES. | 40 | 64 | 132 |
| YORK, | George Scamman, Joseph Prime, | 90 | 64 | 137 |
| | Nathan Elden, | 30 | 64 | 131 |
| CHMPEDIAND | | 70 | 64 | 135 |
| CUMBERLAND, | Josiah Dunn, Jun. | 60 | | 134 |
| | Robert P. Dunlap, | Ųυ | 64 | 128 |
| TINGOTAL | James C. Churchill, | 200 | | |
| LINCOLN, | Jonas Wheeler, President, | | 64 | 276 |
| | Josiah Stebbins, | 120 | 64 | 140 |
| | Nathaniel Green, | 60 | 64 | 134 |
| TTDMAINDDAY | Stephen Parsons, | 130 | 64 | |
| KENNEBEC, | Joseph Southwick, | 150 | 64 | 143 |
| | Reuel Williams, | 120 | 51 | 114 |
| ** ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | Thomas Francis, | 100 | 55 | |
| HANCOCK, | John S. Kimball, | 250 | 50 | 125 |
| 777 : A777222 A1774 - 32 | Samuel M. Pond, | 310 | 52 | 135 |
| WASHINGTON, | | | | 201 |
| OXFORD, | Cornelius Holland, | 140 | 50 | 114 |
| * | Joseph Howard, | 90 | 58 | 125 |
| SOMERSET, | Obed Wilson, | 240 | 47 | 118 |
| PENOBSCOT, | Samuel Butman, | 220 | 49 | 120 |
| | Nathaniel Low, Secretary, | | 64) | |
| | Additional for making up | | | 294 |
| | Journal and Index, | | 20) | |
| | Ebenezer Hutchinson, Assistant Secretary, | | 64 | 192 |
| | John Merrill, Messenger, | | | |
| • | and Assistants, | | 64 | 256 |
| | | | 42 | 3.344 |

CHATER LXVI.

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate...

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons in the above Roll, the sums set against their names respectively, amounting to three thousand three hundred and forty four dollars.

[Approved by the Governor, March 8, 1826.]